

Request for Quotation GSD11666

SH-P HO

GSD116461

PA	OE
	1

Waddriess corressondences ovarientientoes

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 1000 JOHN ROEBLING WAY SAXONBURG, PA 16056

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

05/03.			RMS OF SAI	4E	51	IP VIA	FCB		FREIGHTTER	vis
LINE	GUAN	06/22/ ITITY	00b	CAT.	T = N	BID NUMBER	OPENING TIM	es estrette etc	1:30PM	o encone
				NO		YOMBER	UNITPRICE		AMQUNT	
301		1	LS		968-32		\$ 65		4 00	,
	DEMOLIT	-	F TWO	(2)	STATE OF	FICE BUI	1,390,000. The LDINGS		1,390,000. 22	-
						·	·			
			į	REQUE		NOITATOU				
				CO	(RFQ) NSTRUCTI	ON				
	THE WES	T VIR	GINIA	STAT	E PURCHA	SING DIV	ISION FOR TH	r		
	MGENLY,	THE P	WEST N	/IRGI#	VIA DIVI	STON OF	SENERAL SERV	E ICES,		
	TO PORT	CTITM	a RIDS	STOF	PROVIDE	THE ACEN	CV WITH ALL			
	VIRGINI	A STA	TE OFF	S FUR	K THE DE	MULITION	OF TWO WEST			
	MCD: AT	KRINTA	ANU	FAIRN	IONT WES	T VIRGIN	A PER THE	UKG		
ı	ATTACHE	D SPE	CIFICA	TIONS			IN I ER IIIE			
	PROJECT	MANUA		DDA	171100 144		•			
	CONTACT	ING:	IL AND	DRAM	INGS MA	Y BE OBT	VINED BY			
			1							
	LYNN WH					į				
j	GENERAL 1900 kai	NVPIDV SEKAIT	CES D	IVISI	ON)	and the second	a soul
j	BUILDIN	G ONE-	ROOM	MB60	EASI					
ļ	CHARLES.	TON, W		305						
	PHONE:	304-9							MAPIA	9: 5
	EMAIL:	D.LYN	N.WHI	TEƏWV	. GOV				1.1.2.4.4	11310
4	MANDAT	FORY P	RE-BI	D MEE	TING WIL	L BE HEL	D ON 06/02/2	011	THE OF WA	
p-	ii toide	J AM.I	IHEL	MFFTT	NG CONCI	CTC OF IT	LIO MERTINA -	_ i	: i., iv : 3/4 §	¥
E	FETTNCS	AT EA	CH 21	1 E	ATTENDAN	ICE IS MIA!	NDATABV AT D	отн		
, M	EETING	WILL	REGIN	Y PUR	HE CLVBA BIDDING	SPURC DO	PROJECT. T	HE		
				.	H- CLAKE	יאין טאטמב.	ONEC! SILE			
				SEE REVE	SE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COND	TIONS	×		
TURE	1/1/18.			The state of the s		TEI EDUONE		DATE		
Vice Preside	nt-	FEIN)E 160	6122	····	/24	I-443-1533	<u> </u>	July 13, 2011	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
			25-169	0132			SPACE ABOVE LA	ANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE	



Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

SH-P

Ţ

GSD116461

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 1000 JOHN ROEBLING WAY SAXONBURG, PA 16056

DATE PRINT	rED	TEI	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		FOR		FREIGHTTEAMS
05/03/				A. Hill Control of the Control of th		Managaran and the co-	120 Cartagor Consess			
D OPENING DATE:		06/22/	/2011			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	0]	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNU	MBEA	ί	INIT PAICE		AMOUNT
			2 0000000000000000000000000000000000000	110						
7	<u> </u>		1		<u>_</u>					
					STREET I				HIS	
					WILL ADJ					
					1:30 PM					
					AMS STREE				ALL	
	1				REQUIRED					
			1		BOTH PORT					
	t				E BID. N		ERSUN 1	MAY		
	REPRES	ENT MU	RE TH	אַט אַא	E BIDDER.					
*•								و و ماسدالت		
					LL BE MAD					
					OMPLETE.					
	1				FYING ATT				TOR	
	PRE-BI				ROVIDE YO				~ -	
					THE ATTE		l.			
					THE BID.			ILL NOT		
					ENTATION				•	Į
					BLE FOR E					
					ION REQUI					
	ſ				DIVISION		(Y	ļ
į.	į.		1 1		SPONSIBIL					
				1	E PRE-BID				IN	
					HAT ALL P		L BIDDE	ERS INC	LUDE	
1	HFTK :	E-MAIL	ADUK	ĒSS Aļī	ND FAX NU	MBER.			ļ	
	e na	TC-1177A	, ,,,		* > =					
					ARE REQUE					
I			F 1		THE PRE-B			VHO ARRI	[VE	
					DISMISSA				1	
	PURILUI	י אחרט א הא ז	ADDIV	- VELK	WILL BE	PERMITTI	こひ しし ろ	JUN IN	,	
					ER CONCLU					
					, BUT DUR				1KI	
	ATTEND/		• 1	L NU	T BE PERM	Tilen i	7 2T0M	IHE		
ľ	ALIENDA	ANCE 3	nce	-		Ī				
,	TECUNIT	CAL DII	ESTIN	اد دوا	NCERNING	TUTE EN		TON MILE		•
					NCERNING S TO KRIS					
					ING DIVIS				• I	
-	ATERTA'	TH DIM	IE FUR	CHAS	INO DIVID	TON VIA	MAIL A	d Inc	l	
			L	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS			
INATURE	ZAA.	***************************************				TELEBUONE	24-443-15	223	DATE	July 13,2011
TLE V	1110	un	EN DE 1					i		
'''' Vice√Pres⊮	aent />		"" 25~1 <i>(</i>	696132			AT.	JDRESS CHA	NGES :	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

GSD116461

ADDRESS CORRESPON

KRISTA FERRELL

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2596

BY ORDER

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 1000 JOHN ROEBLING WAY SAXONBURG, PA 16056

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE				SHIP	VIA		FOB,	FREIGHTTERMS	
05/03/		0 ((00 (~~~			2 2 2	<u></u>		
300000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/22/	450,000,000,000,000,000	A 4		BlD	OF	'ENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	JMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				*********			1		
	ADDRES	S SHOW	N TN T	HF B	NDY OF T	HTS RED.	l	IA FAX AT	
			: 1					ERRELLOWV.GOV.	
			,						·
	DEADLI	NE FOR	ALL T	ECHN	ICAL QUE	STIONS I	s	06/09/2011	
								QUESTIONS	
	RECEIV	ED WIL	L BE A	NSWE	RED BY F	DRMAL AD	DE	NDUM TO	
	BE ISS	UED BY	THE P	URCH	ASING DI	VISION A	FT	ER THE	
	DEADLI	NE HAS	LAPSE	ס.					
••				ļ					
	i	•					1.	IDOR AND ANY	
						•		IG THAT MADE	
	,							INFORMATION	}
								PECIFICATIONS ASING IS	
	BINDIN		AL MKI	11614	ADDENDO	אט"ו ום וי	СП	ASING IS	
	DIMPIN	٠.							
	ио сои	TACT B	FTWFFN	THE	VENDOR A	AND THE	ΔG	ENCY IS	
								NSENT OF THE	
	STATE							JECTION OF THE	
								SOLE CONTACT	
								HAS BEEN	
	RELEASI	ED.							
	EXHIBI.	T 5							
				Ì					
								: ANY SOLICITA	
								ON CONTRACT	_
								FOR THE WORK T	1
								COMPLIANCE WIT	H
								E AFFIDAVIT D AS EVIDENCE	
								ISIONS OF ARTI	_
								CODE. FAILURE	
								AFFIDAVIT WIT	н
								OF SUCH BID.	
									.
111111111111111111111111111111111111111								I = 1 V 4 V 4 V 4 V 4 V 4 V 4 V 4 V 4 V 4 V	
VATUBE				DEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR		عكندن وعثال		1.1.12.2011
	SIB	Arm		Commission Commission			24	-443-1533 DATE	July 13, 2011
TLE Vice Presi	dent	FE	^{IN} 25-169	6132				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for [Quotation

SH-P TO

GSD116461

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

address correspondence no athention of

DOCUM

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 1000 JOHN ROEBLING WAY SAXONBURG, PA 16056

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE				SHIP VIA	SHIP VIA F.O.B.					
05/03/								FREIGHTTERMS			
JOPENING DATE:		06/22/	2011		ВІ	ת מ	OPENING TIME	01:30PM			
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE				
				NO.			ONITARIGE	AMOUNT			
			,								
<u>}</u>	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRACT IS	Т	O BE PERFORMED				
•	WITHIN	225 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AFTER THE N	ם דו	ICE TO PROCEED	·			
;	IS REC	EIVED.	UNL	ESS O	THERWISE SPECI	FT	FD. THE FILLY				
	EXECUTI	ED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE CONS	T	ERED NOTICE TO				
Í,	PROCEE	D.			·· ···································	יי בי	ENED HOTTEE TO				
						ı	•				
	CANCELI	LATION	: TH	F DIR	FCTOR OF PURCH	۱ د	ING RESERVES THI	-			
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	א דפ ר	INTRACT IMMEDIA	n Tit	ELY UPON WRITTE				
ţ	NOTICE	TO TH	F VEN	nne T	F THE MATERIALS	~	ELT OPON WKILLEI	N			
ı'.	SUPPLIE	IN ARE	UE V	OUR I	EDTOD OHALTTY /	3 _ [DO NOT CONFORM				
	WITH T	IE SPE	CIEIC	V T T O NIC	S OF THE BID AN	אנ	DO NOT CONFORM				
	HERE IN	J		4 I I ON	A OL IUE DIN VI	עא	CONTRACT				
		``	1					· ·			
	MVCE BU	TEC.	TUE C	NTDA	TAD AD AURAAU						
	THE HIS	THED O	THE CL	JAJIKA	TOK OK SOBCON!	KA	CTOR SHALL PAY	ĺ			
	DATES A	O ECT		U.S.	DEPARIMENT OF	LA	BOR MINIMUM WAS	BE			
	TO MEC	O EST	ADLIST	ieu Fi	OR EACH COUNTY,	, IP	URSUANT				
	HACE DA	VIKE	INIA	ODE	21-5A, ET, SEQ.	. (PREVAILING				
_	WAGE KA	ILS A	7PLY	O [H]	IS PROJECT)						
	AKBIIKA	ILUN	ANY	REFER	RENCES MADE TO	AR	BITRATION OR				
	INTERES	FUR	PAYME	NTS E	DUE (EXCEPT FOR	A	NY INTEREST				
	KENOIKE	D BY	STATE	LAW	CONTAINED IN T	"H I	S CONTRACT				
	UR IN A	NY AME	ERICAN	INST	TITUTE OF ARCHI	TE	CTS DOCUMENTS				
	PERTAIN	ING TO	THIS	CONT	RACT ARE HEREB	Y	DELETED.	1			
.			i	ļ				1			
ľ	WORKERS	' COMP	PENSAT	ION:	VENDOR IS REQ	UI	RED TO PROVIDE	1			
<u> </u>	A CERTI	FICATE	FROM	WORK	ERS' COMPENSAT	IO	N IF SUCCESSFUL				
i		1	İ	ì		- 1					
ļ	ALL OF	THE IT	EMS C	HECKE	D BELOW WILL B	E	A REQUIREMENT				
, t	OF THIS	CONTR	ACT:	-							
		-	1								
	(XX) IN	SURANC	E: S	UCCES	SFUL VENDOR SH	AL	L FURNISH PROOF				
įc	OF COMM	ERCIAL	GENE	RAL L	IABILITY INSUR	ΔN	CE PRIOR TO				
I	SSUANC	E OF C	ONTRA	CT.	UNLESS OTHERWI	SE	SPECIFIED IN				
Τ	THE BID	DOCUM	ENTS,	THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT	n	F THSHRANCE				
ic	OVERAG	E REQU	IRED	IS \$1	,000,000.00.		THOUNMHOE	ļ			
		<u> </u>		'	·						
NATURE /				SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	OND	TONS	1			
	MA	Eu	nana katan kat	70000000000000000000000000000000000000	TELEPHONE	724	I-443-1533 DATE	July 13, 2011			
τιε Vice Presie	Lettin .	FEIN	75_16	96132	Printer of the Control of the Contro						
		VIDINO TO			NAME AND ADDRESS		AUDHESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE			
AASIE	in mearul	ADDART 10	J KEW, I	NOEKI	NAME AND ADDRESS	IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELI	ED 'VENDOR'			



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
GSD11646

GSD11646

KRISTA FERREL

P/	(GE	33
	5	

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 1000 JOHN ROEBLING WAY SAXONBURG, PA 16056

DATE PRIN	ΕD	TEF	MS OF SALI		SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TEAMS
05/03/	2011									<u></u>
OPENING DATE:	<u> </u>					BID	OP	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NO	JMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	() 0	IITI DED	e bie	/ THE	HDANCE.	CHUCECO		IL VENDOR SHÁ		
								SK INSURANCE		
								THE CONTRAC		
	, ,,,,,	VIII			91 1112	Alloont	Γ.	THE CONTRAC	• • •	
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	то	TAL AMOUNT O	F	
								GINIA, SHALL		
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EAC	CH BI	D AS A B	ID BOND.		THE SUCCESSF	UL	
								BOND AND LAB		
								THE CONTRACT		
								ERTIFIED CHE		
								RNISHED BY A		
	SULVEN State							BUSINESS IN DIT SUBMITTE		
			1					OR PROJECTS	ַע	
			,	,				ECKS ARE NOT		
								PERFORMANCE		
				,	ERIAL BO					
-									1	
								AINTENANCE B		
					YSTEM WII	L BE A	RE	QUIREMENT OF		
	THE SU	CCESSF	NF AEM	iDOR.					İ	
	REV. 1	1/00								
}	KEV. 1	1,00		1					Į	
	,			1						
	EXHIBI	T 7								
				.						
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM,	GLA	SS & STER	L IN PU	ВL	IC WORKS		
	PROJEC	TS	•					•		
	TAL A 444	ann 4 1 5	_ ,,				_		ł	
								19-1 ET.,	.	
								ECONSTRUCTION ENANCE OF	Ν,	
								N \$50,000 AN	n.	
								T OF STEEL I		
]		į				7
NATURE		<i></i>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR				ATE	1 1 10 001:
		Line			······	TELEPHONE 7	24-4	443-1533	11 ha	July 13, 2011
TLE Vice Prest	dent	FEI	^N 25-1€	596132			. [ADDRESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOGZEK

Vice President

State of West Virginia

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2010 West Virginia

Request for
Quotation

GSD11646 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ØH-P

ð

GSD116461

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 1000 JOHN ROEBLING WAY SAXONBURG, PA 16056

DATE PRINT	red .	TERMS	OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/03/							100100011100	
OPENING DATE:		06/22/20		1 505-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-50-	BID	OPENING TIME	01:3	OPM
LINE	QUA	NTITY I	UOP CAT. NO	ITEMNU	MBER	UNITPAICE		AMOUNT
	MOREL, MORELS, GLAADIS FOR BE	HAN \$50, ARE STEE AN REQU OR STEE ITION HE ICLATION OF STEE N MORE IF OUT STEE N MORE IF SURPLUS FINE TO THA IONS, T	OOO OR WIRE OF OR OUT THE CONTROL OF SITE OF S	HERE MORE E STATE V TS PRODUCT MACHINERY PUBLIC V SS OR STE AN \$50,00 ED IN PUE GLASS OR OST OF DO UCH COST N THE BID STIC PROD STIC PROD OF A CON NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I MESTIC PR WRITING, T BID FOR	THAN 1 VILL ACC CED IN T VORES SH SEL, UNL OURS SH SEL, UNL OURS STEEL OMESTICE INUM, G OUCED IN OUCED IN OUCED THE	O,000 POUNDS EPT ONLY ALUN HE UNITED STA IPMENT PURCHA ALL BE MADE O ESS THE COST SS THAN 10,00 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY PRODUCTS IS F ASONABLE IF I FOR FOREIGN M LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTI UNITED STATE MAY BE SUPPLI ORE HIGHER IN NABLE AND LOW THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODU IF THEY ARE	IINUM ATES. OF OF OBEND TADE AL SED ET ER CTS.	ANCON
NATURE		77.	oee hev	EASE SIDE FOR T	TEL PELLONIE	ытомs 24-443-1533	DATE LULY	12 2011
		VIJAAA	The state of the s		/ /	4 7-14 3-1333	ı July	13, 2011

25-1696132



DOCZE

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation GSD11646 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GSD116461

PAC	aE.
	_

ADDRESS:COHRESPONDENGEMO:ATHENTION:OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFC COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 1000 JOHN ROEBLING WAY SAXONBURG, PA 16056

DATEPRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/03/								
OPENING DATE:	DOMESTIC STREET	06/22/	2011	annian in the same and a same	VVV VVA (1880)	<u>BID</u>	OPENING TIME (11:30PM
ine	QUAN	MITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
) ,		T 4555						
	PROJEC	I ADDE	AUN					
	THE AD	CUTTEC	T/ENC	TNEED	AND JOD A	SENCY C	HALL BE REQUIRE	,
					ING SCHED			'
	1						AGENCIES:	
	CONSTR	OCILOR	I KOO	LOIA	DDENDA 1 O	· OIAIL	NOENGIEG!	
	(1)	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHA	LL PREP	ARE THE ADDENDU	1
							OCURED DRAWINGS	
	ž.	1			THE PROJE		HE ADDENDUM	
	AND LI	ST SHA	LL BE	FORW	ARDED TO	THE BUY	ER IN THE STATE	
	PURCHA						GINEER SHALL ALS	SO
						THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	•
1	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.			
						~~~~~~	TO 411	
					END THE AL			1
							EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
							TO THE BID	
	OPENIN			1653	CIA) DATS	LKTOK	IO INE DID	
	OL CHIM	9 DAIL	•					
,	(3) A	ממג וו	FNDA	SHOM	D BE FORMA	ALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	1.
-	BIDDER				D TO THE			
	DIVISI	1		SAME			GULATIONS	
	THAT	APPLY	TO	THE	ORIGINAL	BIDDIN	G DOCUMENT	
							NT. THE ONLY	·
	1						IS ISSUED FOR TH	<b> E </b>
		URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID (	PENING	TIME AND/OR	1
	DATE.							
	DEW -					:		
:	REV. 1	1/26						
				:				
	EXHIBI	T 10						
	CVIITDE							
,	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
			, <del></del>				,	
			***********			A474 X 114 2 2 4 1		
INATURE	277			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	CL COLIONE	IDATE	
	114	Hum				7.	24-443-1533	July 13, 2011
TLE Vice Pres	sident	FE	EIN 25	5-16961	32		ADDRESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TODSMY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for ______REONUMBER Quotation

OI-D

GSD116461

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

BY ORDER

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

Address correspondence fortention of

### RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 1000 JOHN ROEBLING WAY SAXONBURG, PA 16056

DATE PRINTED		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	M9 OF SAI	1	S)	HP.VIA	1	F.	).B,		FREIGHT TERMS
05/03/	2011										
) OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2011	***************	r	BID	0	PENING	TIME	0 ]	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER		חמש	PRICE		AMOUNT
				L							
						OF THE FO					
						NECESSAF			ONS T	0	1
į	MY PKU	PUSAL,	PLAN	S AND	PUR SPE	CIFICATIO	אונ	, EIC.			
	ADDEND	IIM NOS	•								*
İ	~ W W W 14 13	ON 1103									
	NO. 1		June 1	4, 2011						•	- Transition of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of th
			1	7 2011	• • • •						
	NO. 2		June	7,2011					• •		
			July 4	,2011							<u> </u>
	NO. 3	•	····	, 2011							
			T 7	11 2	71.1		1				
į	NO. 4	•	Jury	11, 2	) T T						
ľ											
ļ	NO. 5	•	• • • • •	• • • •	• • • •						
	* !!\!\\						<u>.</u>				
						CONFIRM T				THE	
·	ANNFUNI	ן נצואנ	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTION	4 0	OF THE	BIDS.		
ļ,	VE NIDOD	MUST	CI E AD		DEDCTAN	D THAT AN		VEDBAL			
						D TO BE M			NO ANN	,	
						VENDOR'S					
						T BINDING		ONLY		. 3	
						AND ADDE			1112		
						ADDENDUM			ING.		
							]				
[.	Carrier Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of the Constitution of th			·							
,	<i>[.</i> \	r-4/A 4		A some		SI	GN	IATURE			
·	Pré	vman e	Snstrud	tion Co	rporation						
ŀ	• • • • • • •		• • • •	•••••		CD	MP	PANY			
			July 13	,2011			1				1
ŀ		• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • • • • •	DA	TE				
	171/ 17		1							Í	
js i	RE.V. 11	./96		1							
								•			
Ì			- 1							- }	
				SEE REV	EASE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CON	VDIT	IONS			
NATUBE		La		CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	****	TELEPHONE 7	24	-443-1533	3  r	ATE	July 13, 2011
TLE Vice Presid	Ont	FEI	V 25-1	696132	<del></del>			T	L		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER GSD116461

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 1000 JOHN ROEBLING WAY SAXONBURG, PA 16056

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

o		-	HIVIS UP SH		Snir	VIA		P.V.B	FREIGHT TEHMS
05/03/									
OPENING DATE:	1	06/22/	2011			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU	MBEA		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.					
,	ł				ì	ļ			
)			l ca	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSF		•	
ł					1000	. 1402			
	WEST V	TOCTAL	A CTA	TE CO	DE 31-11-	a DEAUT	DEC	THAT ALL	
								ORK IN THIS	
								A CONTRACTOR	
								CONTRACTORS	
								LICENSE MAY	
,	MADE B'	Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIR	GINIA D	IVI	SION OF LABO	R
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	BUILD	ING 3, RO	OM 319,	CH	ARLESTON, WV	· ·
<i>:</i>	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-78	390.			
}				<u> </u>	1	·			
į	WEST V	TRGTNI	A STA	TF CO	DE 21-11-	ii REOU	TRE	SANV	_
					INCLUDE 7				·
	LICENS					THE CONTR		TORS	
	CICCHO	= MONT	EK UN	1135-7	K DID.				
`		TA 00				1			İ
,	BIDDER	10 00	MLTFI	E:		İ			
					Brayman Cor	nstruction (	borp	oration	
{	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	• • •		• • • • • • •		• • • • • • • • • • •	•
					\A/\/	027915			·
l	CONTRAC	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO		02/913			. •
;						ļ			
	THE SUC	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE R	EQUIRED	TO	FURNISH A	
								D ISSUANCE OF	<del>-</del>
	A PURCI								
ĺ									
				ΛÞ	PLICABLE	I AW			1 1
				A.	LICADEL	LMN			l
	TUC WES	er ute	CTNTA	CTAT	E CODE "	Прспуст	NC.	DIVICION DUI	
								DIVISION RULE	- 5
					HE INFORM				
								PURCHASING	· 1
				OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG	THIS	1
,	PROCURE	EMENT.	Ì						
	. •					ŀ		•	
ļ	ANY INF	ORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICATI	ION	MANUALS, OR	
								H CONTRADICTS	;
			-			- 1		HE SOURCES AS	•
							• •	neme ne	1
				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	ibitidi		
INATURE						TELEPHONE 7	774-4	443-1533 DATE	July 13, 2011
TITLE .	1111		- LNT	Total Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section	<b>)</b>	<u> </u>			July 13,2011
Vice Pres	ident	F	^{EIN} 25	-16961	32			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for BEONUMBER

GSD116461

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O ATTIENTION OF SERVICE

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 1000 JOHN ROEBLING WAY SAXONBURG, PA 16056

6H-p

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	TED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA	FQ:8	FREIGHTTERMS
05/03/		(8.8.8.8.			
200000000000000000000000000000000000000				OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DESCRIBED I	N THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
	FOR BANKRUP	TCY PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THE	
	REV. 5/2009				
		NO	TICE		
	A SIGNED BI	D MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		·
	PURCHA	SING DIVISI	INISTRATION ON		
	1	ASHINGTON S	TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON		F
	SEALED BID		,		
	BUYER:		KRISTA FERREL	L-FILE 21	
	REQ. NO.:		GSD116461		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	06/22/2011		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROV	IDE A FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
NATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	ditions 24-443-1533 Dat	^E July 13, 2011
πιε Vice Presi	dent	^{EIN} 25-169613			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



YEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

ST-P TO

GSD116461

. P/	G	÷	
		•	

KRISTA FERRELL

BY ORDER

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

### RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 1000 JOHN ROEBLING WAY SAXONBURG, PA 16056

05/03/	2011		MS OF SALI		SHIF		10000	- С.		THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE S
OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/22/	in terminal training in	······································			OP	ENING TIM		:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEMN	JMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	TO CON		<b>OU RE</b> 0	SARDI	NG YOUR	BID:		منو چين منت کين انجو چين جين چين پين	<b>944</b>	
	PLEASE CONCER	NING T		JOTE:	AME OF P	ERSON TO	C	ONTACT		
	*****	THIS	IS T	IE EN	O OF RFQ	GSD116	46	1 *****	TOTAL:	*1,390,000.00
								·		
·										
				- 555 DEV	edse sins tob	TERMS AND COL	1811	IONS		
INATURE		Tou		OLE BEY	or to be written in Office	TELEDIONE		443-1533	DATE	July 13, 2011
TLE Vice Presid	tent	1 FE	N 25-	169613	2			ADDRESS	<del></del>	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PROPOSAL FORM

## **Proposal Form**

State of West Virginia – General Services Division Demolition of Clarksburg / Fairmont State Office Buildings

Project No. GSD 116461

Name of Bidder: Brayman Construction Corporation	
	•
The undersigned, hereinafter called Bidder, being familiar with and und Documents and also having examined the site and being familiar with a project hereby proposes to furnish all labor, material, equipment, suppliperform all Work in accordance with the Bidding Documents within the	II local conditions affecting the es and transportation and to
Clarksburg State Office Building Demolition Base Bid:	
EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND AND 9/100	
(Chow amount in both words and numbers)	(\$ 820 000, ⁰⁰ )
(Show amount in both words and numbers)	,
Fairmont State Office Building Demolition Base Bid:	
FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND AND 9/100	
	(\$ <u>570,000.⁹⁸</u> )
Show amount in both words and numbers)	
	•
Total Base Bid (Sum of Clarksburg and Fairmont):	
ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED NINTY THOUSAND	AND %100
	<b>(\$</b> 1,390,000, ²² )
Show amount in both words and numbers)	· V · vertefe der skriften in in versen mennem
In the event of a difference between the written amount and the number govern.)	amount, the written amount sl
-	

Clarksburg Unit Prices (to be used for Clarksburg Project only):

UNIT PRICE #1:	UNIT PRICES - CLARKSBURG BUILD	ING ONLY				
Unit Price No. C001:	Additional abatement and disposal of 9"x9" asbestos containing floor tile that exceeds quantities specified by 10%.	\$ 1.	Per Square Foot.			
Unit Price No. C002:	Additional abatement and disposal of asbestos containing window glazing that exceeds quantities specified by 10%.	\$ 2	Per Lineal Foot.			
Unit Price No. C003:	Additional abatement and disposal of asbestos containing ceiling texture that exceeds quantities specified by 10%.	\$ <u>5</u> ,	Per Square Foot.			
Unit Price No. C004:	Additional abatement and disposal of lead paint.	\$ 3.00	Per Square Foot.			
Fairmont Unit Prices (to be used for Fairmont Project only):						
UNIT PRICE #1:	UNIT PRICES - FAIRMONT BUILDING	GONLY	AcadeMaterial Company Comment			
Unit Price No. 1:	Additional abatement and disposal of asbestos containing floor tile other than materials indicated on drawings	\$ _ 1. ***	Per Square Foot.			
Unit Price No. 2:	Additional abatement and disposal of asbestos containing mastic other than materials indicated on drawings	\$ _1.00	Per Square Foot.			
Unit Price No. 3:	Additional abatement and disposal of asbestos containing transite	\$ _3.00	Per Square Foot.			
Unit Price No. 4:	Additional abatement and disposal of asbestos containing pipe insulation	\$ 5.00	Per Linear Foot.			
Unit Price No. 5:	Additional abatement and disposal of asbestos containing duct wrap	\$ _ 5.00	Per Square Foot.			
Unit Price No. 6:	Additional abatement and disposal of asbestos containing plaster	\$ 5,	Per Square Foot.			
Unit Price No. 7:	Additional abatement and disposal of asbestos containing roofing material	\$ 2.50	Per Square Foot.			

5

A Unit Price is an amount stated in the Bid as a price per unit of measurement for materials, equipment or services or a portion of the Work as described in the bidding documents. Unit prices shall be used solely for the formulation of any unforeseen change orders subsequently requested for the awarded project.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within the specified time period following issuance of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the OWNER liquidated damages in the amount specified in the Contract Documents.

	med prior to issuance of a signed Purchase Order and Notice to Proceed issued by als contracted for prior to the issuance of the OWNER'S written Notice to Bidder's risk.
Signature of Bidder:	
Name of Firm:	Brayman Construction Corporation
Address:	1000 John Roebling Way
City/ State/ Żip Saxor	nburg, PA 16056
Phone No.	(724) <u>443-1533</u>
Fax No.	<u>(724)</u> <u>352-1771</u>
By: Richa	rd A. Mannarino
Signature: Signed and Sealed this	(In colored Ink) 13th day of July , 2011
:Addenda:	
The undersigned acknow Specification and Biddin	vledges receipt of the following Addenda covering revisions to the Drawings, ng Documents. The cost, if any, of such revisions is included in the prices quoted.
Addendum No.	2 Dated June 17, 2011
Contractor's License:	
West Virginia Contracto	or's License No. WV 027915

#### References:

Reference #1 Name: Matt Connolly Contracting Sourcing Specialist Position: 1000 Consol Energy Dr., Canonsburg, PA 15317 Address: Telephone Number: 724-485-4087 McElroy 31 Gantry Removal Project Name: Project Description: Removal of Conveyor Gantry over Rt 2 in Moundsville, WV Tom Heinrich Reference #2 Name: Bridge and Structure Engineer Position: 1200 Peachtree St. NE, Atlanta, GA 30309 Address: Telephone Number: 404-527-2529 Norfolk Southern Railway Partial Removal of Bridge PT - 276.56 Project Name: Partial Train Bridge Removal Project Description: Steven Knebel Reference #3 Name: Position: 534 Smithfield Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Address: 412-566-5307 Telephone Number: Miller Printing Building Project Name:

Demolition of Former Warehouse

Project Description:

RFQ No.	GSD116461
1 (1 (2) 1 (4)	

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: Brayman Construction Corporation
Authorized Signature:Date:Date:Date:
State of Pennsylvania
County of Butler to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this // day of
My Commission expires $3/29$ , $20/5$ .
AFFIX SEAL HEREOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Mary Kay Dods, Notary Public Chrton Twp., Butler County My Commission Expires March 29, 2015  MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Pennsylvania	
COUNTY OF Butler TO-WIT:	
I, Richard A. Mannarino , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:	
1. I am an employee of Brayman Construction Corporation; and, (Company Name)	
2. I do hereby attest that Brayman Construction Corporation (Company Name)	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
Brayman Construction Corporation (Company Name)	
BY: J. Mulu	900
Title: Vice President	
Date:July 13, 2011	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of July 20	<u> </u>
By Commission expires 3/29/15	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Mary Kay Dods, Notary Public Clinton Twp., Butler County My Commission Expires March 29, 2015 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Mary Kay Dods, Notary Public  (Notary Public)	
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO	!

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

#### **BID BOND**

KN	OW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the	ne undersigned, Brayman Construction Corporation
of	Saxonburg	,PA	, as Principal, and Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
MA	with its principa	al office in the City of	Boston , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virg	inia, as Obligee, in the	e penal sum of Five Percen	t of Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and trul	y to be made, we joint	tly and severally bind ourselv	es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The	e Condition of the abo	ve obligation is such that whe	reas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department	of Administration a ce	ertain bid or proposal, attache	d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Demolitio	n of Clarksburg/Fai	rmont State Office Buildin	gs; Project No. GSD 116461
<u> </u>			
NC	W THEREFORE,		
(a)	If said bid shall be re	ejected, or	
(b)	If said bid shall be a	ccepted and the Principal sha	Il enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached d by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement o	reated by the accenta	ance of said bid, then this obli	gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and ef	fect. It is expressly un	iderstood and agreed that the	liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the p	penal amount of this o	bligation as herein stated.	
The	Surety for the value	received, hereby stipulates a	nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaire	d or affected by any e	xtension of the time within wh	ich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice	e of any such extension	n.	
161	MITNESS WHEREOF	Principal and Surety have h	ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			lese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	ay ofJuly		doo proceeding to be eighted by whom proper amount, man
0	ay 01	1	
Drivetaal Ca	rnerale Spoi		Brayman Construction Corporation
Principal Co	rporale Seal		(Name of Principal)
			By Kallen
			Musi be President or Richard A.
			Vice President) Mannarino
			Vice President
			(Title)
Curatu Cara	arata Caal	JAL INSURA	
Surety Corp	orate Sear		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
		2 1912 8	(Name of Surety)
		E   B   S   S	SAN ALIA ME-AMU.
		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	By: YUJJJJWY IVVIU
		*2057	Josephine M. Streyle Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated. Not valid for mortgage, note, loan, letter of credit, bank deposit, currency rate, interest rate or residual value guarantees. To confirm the validity of this Power of Attorney call 610-832-8240 between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm EST on any business day.

#### LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY **BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS POWER OF ATTORNEY**

#### KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (the "Company"), a Massachusetts stock insurance company, pursuant to and by authority of the By-law and Authorization hereinafter set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Josephine M. Streyle
its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, execute and acknowledge, at any location within the United States, the following surety bond:

Principal Name: Brayman Construction Corporation

Obligee Name: State of West Virginia LMS Surety Bond Number: Bid Bond

Bond Amount: See Bond Form

That this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5, Surely Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

By the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:

Pursuant to Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-laws, Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, is hereby authorized to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

That the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this 28th day of MARCH, 2009.



LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this 28th day of MARCH, 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally came Garnet W. Elliott, to me known, and acknowledged that he is an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company; that he knows the seal of said corporation, and that he executed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA first above written

Notarial Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County Teresa Pastella

My Commission Expires March 28, 2013

CERTIFICATE Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the officer or official who executed the said power of attorney is an Assistant Secretary specially authorized by the chairman or the president to appoint attorneys-in-fact as provided in Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-laws of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company.

This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the following vote of the board of directors of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 12th day of March, 1980.

VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary